
781564-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 781564-2024 - Result

Slovakia – Servers – DNS Nákup serverov
OJ S 247/2024 19/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services - Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Úrad vlády Slovenskej republiky
Email: jana.kubani@vlada.gov.sk
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government 
authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: DNS Nákup serverov
Description: Predmetom zákaziek zadávaných v zriadenom DNS bude nákup a dodanie tovaru
/poskytovanie služieb ako napr. serverov, sieťových serverov, počítačových serverov, 
súborových serverov, tlačových serverov, webových serverov, príslušenstva a zabezpečenie 
technickej podpory, ktoré sú zaradené podľa Spoločného slovníka obstarávania (CPV) najmä 
v rozsahu skupiny 488. Podrobná špecifikácia predmetu zákazky, jeho presný rozsah ako aj 
ostatné doplňujúce informácie budú uvedené v jednotlivých výzvach v rámci zriadeného DNS.
Procedure identifier: 304595fe-cad9-46e5-8df7-3068349a3142
Previous notice: 348999-2022
Internal identifier: 7375/2022/OVO
Type of procedure: Restricted
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Additional nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 48820000 Servers

, , Additional classification (cpv): 48821000 Network servers 48822000 Computer servers
, , , 48823000 File servers 48824000 Printer servers 48825000 Web servers 60000000 

, Transport services (excl. Waste transport) 71356300 Technical support services

Place of performance
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Staré Mesto
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 296 564,00 EUR

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/781564-2024
mailto:jana.kubani@vlada.gov.sk


781564-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1.

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: zákazka č.8 Nákup HW
Description: Predmetom zákazky je dodávka a inštalácia HW a to za účelom zabezpečenia 
chodu novovznikajúceho Úradu podpredsedu vlády Slovenskej republiky pre Plán obnovy a 
znalostnú ekonomiku a to od 01.01.2025. Nákupom HW sa myslí nákup VMware, server s 
jedným procesorom, server s dvomi procesormi, nákup UPS 2x, rack, KVM consola, inštalácia 
a kabeláž. Servery budú slúžiť na umiestnenie systému dochádzky, registratúrneho systému, 
webovej stránky úradu a intranetu. Sú nevyhnutnými systémami pre základné fungovanie 
úradu.
Internal identifier: 537/2024/OVO

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Additional nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 48822000 Computer servers
Additional classification (cpv): 71356300 Technical support services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Najnižšia cena
Description: Kritériom na hodnotenie ponúk je celková cena za predmet zákazky v EUR s DPH.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: 
Dynamic purchasing system, only usable by buyers listed in this notice
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Information about review deadlines: Lehoty na predloženie žiadosti o nápravu a/alebo 
námietok upravuje platný a účinný zákon o verejnom obstarávaní.
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Úrad pre verejné 
obstarávanie
TED eSender: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie

6. Results



781564-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1. Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: CNC, a.s.
Official name: CNC, a.s.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: ponuka č.2
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 61 207,80 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 1277/2024
Title: Kúpna zmluva č. 1277/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 12/12/2024
Address of the contract: https://www.crz.gov.sk/zmluva/10169707/

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Requests to participate
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 3
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 61 207,80 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 99 940,00 EUR

https://www.crz.gov.sk/zmluva/10169707


781564-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Registration number: 31797903
Registration number: 2021511008
Postal address: Ružová dolina 10
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Ružinov
Postcode: 82109
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia
Email: info@uvo.gov.sk
Telephone: +421250264111
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0002
Official name: Úrad vlády Slovenskej republiky
Registration number: 00151513
Registration number: 2020845057
Postal address: Námestie slobody 1
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Staré Mesto
Postcode: 81370
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia
Email: jana.kubani@vlada.gov.sk
Telephone: +421220925775
Buyer profile: https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/234
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-0003
Official name: CNC, a.s.
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: 35810408
Registration number: 2020246305
Postal address: Borská 6
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Karlova Ves
Postcode: 84104
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia
Email: info@cnc.sk
Telephone: +421235000222
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

mailto:info@uvo.gov.sk
mailto:jana.kubani@vlada.gov.sk
https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/234
mailto:info@cnc.sk


781564-2024 Page 5/5

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 8cf8569f-75a7-4d38-9d14-ad8b36ac9196  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 18/12/2024 11:11:28 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Slovak
Notice publication number: 781564-2024
OJ S issue number: 247/2024
Publication date: 19/12/2024


